DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

REOPENED: 2009-00172 RECEIVED: 04/28/09 FILED: 04/28/09 FINAL: 07/21/09

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Weather Normalization Adjustment

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

		\sim \sim	_	/	1
INI	DEX	OF.	ΕV	/EN	115:

NDEX OF EVENTS:					
06/28/24	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Weather Normalization Adjustment Report for the Period November 2023 to April 2024				
06/30/23	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Weather Normalization				
06/24/22	Adjustment Report for the Period November 2022 to April 2023 POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGEs Weather Normalization				
00/24/22	Adjustment report for the period beginning November 2021 through April 2022				
06/25/21	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE WNA Annual Report (Nov 2020-Apr 2021)				
07/07/20	POST CASE: Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Written Statement for Electronic Transmissions				
07/06/20	Order Entered: 1. LG&E's request, via letter, to convert this proceeding to an electronic case is granted. 2. Electronic filing procedures shall be followed, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, for all filings in this case. 3. Parties shall upload an electronic version using the Commission's Electronic Filing System. 4. Pursuant to the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085, parties shall not file an original paper copy of any documents in this proceeding until further Order of the Commission. Upon an Order lifting the current state of emergency, parties shall file original paper copies of electronic documents filed in this proceeding within 30 days of the lifting of the current state of emergency. 5. The style of this case is revised to read, "Electronic				
06/30/20 06/30/20 06/28/19 06/29/18 06/30/17 07/21/09	Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company for Permanent Approval of its Gas Weather Normalization Adjustment Clause." 6. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, LG&E shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served. POST CASE: Louisville Gas and Electric Company Request to Convert Case to Electronic POST CASE: Louisville Gas and Electric Company Weather Normalization Report POST CASE: Louisville Gas and Electric Company Weather Normalization Report POST CASE: Louisville Gas and Electric Company Weather Normalization Report POST CASE: LGE Weather Normalization Report Order Entered: (1) LG&E's request to make its WNA permanent is approved effective as of the date of this Order.				
06/30/09 06/05/09 05/22/09 04/28/09 04/28/09	(2) LG&E shall continue to file, no later than June 30 of each year, a report on the operation of its WNA during the preceding winter heating season containing the same information it has included in the WNA reports it has previously filed with the Commission for prior heating seasons. LG&E Response to Initial Data Request Notice of Extension of Time to Respond to Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Initial Data Request of Commission Staff to Louisville Gas and Electric Company Acknowledge Receipt of Filing APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR PERMANENT APPROVAL OF ITS GAS WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE				